102
SINGLE-TUBE FOR WASHING SYSTEMS, DEGREASING WITH AGGRESSIVE AGENTS
								           (FREON, TRICHLOROETHENE, CAUSTIC SODA) AND FOOD
•	2" Gas - 2 "1 /2 Ga s stain less steel connection or flanged
or without connection
• Aisi 316 or titanium (TI) sheath
• Element diameter 44.5/63.5
• Voltage 230V/400V on ø 44.5 and 63.5

Output Relay contact 230 V / 3 A~
Terminal section 1,5 mm2…4 mm2
TYPE DESIGNATION
... - ... ... / ... - ... ...
Example:   T - PS 630 / 1,6 - 230 Ws
Immersion heater
straight series with anti-burn system,
porcelain tube,
rated tube length of 630 mm;
Detected power: 1.6 kW;
Detected voltage: 230V (single phase)
Notes on restrictions
The DSW 3/2 differential current
monitor cannot be used with other
control instruments that have phase
angular control or for groups of signals
that change sine waves.
THREE-PHASE CONNECTION
L 1
L 2
L 3
N
24 V
Primary power supply
Power supply
Power
relay
Three-phase heater
DSW3/2
differential
current monitor
Current type
		             Rated voltage
	                    Rated power
	    Nominal lenght
                Immersion tube material
T = immersion heater with anti-burn, single-phase
A = immersion heater with anti-burn, three-phase
110
ANGULAR IMMERSION HEATERS FOR SPECIAL BATHS (BW)
Angular tubular heaters are a form of electric heating that is most suitable for all
containers with a low or very variable level of fluid.
The heated horizontal outer tubular sheath allows heating from the bottom of
the vessel and ensures an optimal flow of thermal energy to the fluid, as well as
a good distribution of heat.
Nominal power is determined decisively by the length of the horizontal outer
tubular sheath.
Since you can take advantage of the entire length for heating, a relatively
high power is also possible. The unheated vertical outer tubular sheath can be
individually adapted to the depth of the vessel. These custom sizes virtually allow
any adaptation to vessel geometry.
The compact structure reduces the footprint, thus making the design more
effective and economical.
Some standard types of these heaters are given in the table. The surface load is
given in W/cm2, based on the rated horizontal heated section and on the rated
power. By varying the rated power and the length of the outer tubular sheath,
the maximum permissible surface load can be adapted to process fluids.
Angular tubular heaters include the horizontal heated outer tubular sheath with
a “long-life” heating cartridge, a vertical unheated outer tubular sheath and a
terminal casing.
OUTER TUBULAR SHEATH
The horizontal outer tubular sheath is welded to the vertical one.
The use of different sheath materials ensures an excellent corrosion resistance.